



# IRIS Business Services Limited

30<sup>th</sup> May, 2022

To,

**BSE Limited**

Corporate Relationship Department,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai 400 001

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No C/1,  
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

**Scrip Code: 540735**

**Symbol: IRIS**

Dear Sir / Madam,

**Sub.: Compliance Under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations').**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of extract of financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2022 published in the following newspapers on 29<sup>th</sup> May 2022:

1. Financial Express (Published in English in all editions across India);
2. Free Press Journal (Published in English in Mumbai edition); and
3. Navshakti (Mumbai edition in Marathi)

We hereby request you to take the above information on your record.

Thanking You,  
Yours faithfully,

For **IRIS Business Services Limited**

**Santoshkumar Sharma**

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
(ICSI Membership No. ACS 35139)

Encl.: a/a





**EVEREST INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L74999MH1934PLC002093  
Registered Office: Gat No. 152, Lakhmapur, Taluka Dindori Nashik-422202 (Maharashtra)  
Tel +91 2557 250375/462, Fax +91 2557 250376, compofficer@everestind.com, www.everestind.com

**Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31 March, 2022** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year ended	3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year ended
		31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022
1.	Total Revenue from operations	37,314	34,606	1,36,119	37,433	34,767	1,36,471
2.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax, exceptional items	699	2,320	6,656	734	2,296	6,652
3.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax, after exceptional items	699	2,320	6,656	734	2,296	6,652
4.	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax, after exceptional items	567	1,247	4,412	602	1,223	4,408
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	547	1,368	4,369	577	1,339	4,362
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,568	1,564	1,568	1,568	1,564	1,568
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)			52,822			52,661
8.	Earnings per share - Basic (Rs.) (not annualised)	3.62	7.97	28.20	3.85	7.82	28.18
9.	Earnings per share - diluted (Rs.) (not annualised)	3.62	7.97	28.20	3.85	7.82	28.18

**NOTE:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.everestind.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Rajesh Joshi  
Managing Director and CEO

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 27 May, 2022

**BUILDING SOLUTIONS | ROOFING | WALLS | FLOORS | CEILINGS | CLADDINGS | STEEL BUILDINGS**

**HIRA**  
**GODAWARI POWER & ISPAT LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: 428/2, Phase-I, Industrial Area, Siltara, Raipur (C.G.) Corporate Office: Hira Arcade, Pandri, Raipur (C.G.) 492004  
CIN: L27106CT1999PLC013756, Tel : 0771-4082000, Fax : 0771-4057601, Web: www.godawaripowerspat.com, E-mail: yarra.rao@hiragroup.com

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022** (Rs. in Crores)

S. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
		3 MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from Operations	1455.89	1593.21	1237.90	5428.55	3961.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	394.21	462.50	451.99	1834.32	946.50
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	492.95	462.50	451.99	1933.07	946.50
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	392.33	345.37	326.96	1481.92	639.44
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	410.40	345.70	340.45	1539.03	674.13
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	65.82	65.82	34.11	65.82	34.11
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	3246.50	2001.48
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)(before and after extraordinary items)					
	(a) Basic	30.88	24.96	23.96	111.41	46.79
	(b) Diluted	30.88	24.96	23.96	111.41	46.79

**The additional Informations on Standalone Financial Results are as below:**

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		3 MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income From Operations	1310.25	1406.41	1239.78	5092.94	3646.07
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	454.59	396.82	429.73	1778.97	905.73
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	357.40	298.86	304.82	1353.32	626.38

**Notes :** 1. The Financial Results of the company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 28th May, 2022.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 filed with stock exchanges under regulation 33 & other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.godawaripowerspat.com)

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Abhishek Agrawal, Executive Director

Place: Raipur  
Date: 28.05.2022

**IRIS Business Services Limited**  
Reg. Off: T-231, Tower 2, 3rd Floor, International Infotech Park, Vashi - 400 703, Maharashtra, India.  
Tel: +91 22 67231000, Fax: +91 22 2781 4434, Email: cs@irisbusiness.com, Website: www.irisbusiness.com  
CIN: L72900MH2000PLC128943

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 4TH QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022** (₹ in Lakhs except per equity share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1786.61	1,739.53	6,127.23	5,714.96
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	94.36	36.46	162.62	361.04
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	94.36	36.46	162.62	361.04
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	82.25	89.29	100.51	413.87
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	13.76	68.61	48.13	395.96
6	Equity Share Capital	1921.82	1,892.32	1,921.82	1892.32
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	807.14	712.28	807.14	712.28
8	Earnings Per Equity Share of Rs.10/- each				
	₹ Basic (* - not annualised)	0.43^	0.47^	0.52	2.19
	₹ Diluted (* - not annualised)	0.43^	0.47^	0.52	2.19

**Key information on Standalone Financial results** (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	1,630.91	1,635.26	5,615.19	5,393.76
Profit before Tax	76.34	27.75	128.57	422.32
Profit After Tax	65.34	80.58	67.57	475.15
Total Comprehensive Income	(2.11)	60.88	17.69	455.45

**Reconciliation of the net profit of the corresponding quarter ended and the year ended March 31, 2021, between previous Indian GAAP and Ind AS is given below:** (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Consolidated		Standalone	
	Quarter ended 31.03.2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
	Net Profit for the period under Previous Indian GAAP	80.14	272.08	76.42
On account of recognition of revenue from operations as per Ind AS	(57.22)	84.18	(62.22)	84.97
On account of ECL provision /reversal	48.10	51.27	48.10	51.97
Others	18.27	6.34	18.29	6.35
Net Profit for the period under Ind AS	89.29	413.87	80.58	475.15

**Reconciliation of equity as reported under previous GAAP and Ind AS is summarised as below** (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Consolidated	Standalone
	As at Mar 21	As at Mar 21
Equity as reported under IGAAP	2,748.73	3,118.90
Impact on revenue from operations	(159.26)	(149.25)
Impact due to ECL (creation)/reversal on debtors	16.09	16.09
Impact on others items	(0.96)	(0.63)
Equity as reported under IND AS	2,604.60	2,985.11

**Notes:** 1. The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31st, 2022 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 27th, 2022.  
2. Upon migration of the Company's listing status from Bombay Stock Exchange's SME Board to its Main board and on NSE with effect from November 08, 2021, the Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) effective April 01, 2021 with transition date as April 01, 2020 and accordingly, the above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles under Ind AS prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
3. The Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on January 29, 2022, has agreed to raise funds up to Rs 3200 lakhs by way of offer and issue of equity shares to the existing shareholders of the Company on a rights basis (Rights Issue). Towards this, the Board has constituted a Rights Issue Committee of Directors and has authorised the Committee to determine the terms of the Rights Issue including the quantum of issue, rights entitlement ratio, issue price, issue size, book closure or record date, entitlement timing of the issue, etc., in consultation with the Lead Manager.  
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022 filed with Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022 are available on stock exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on company's website www.irisbusiness.com.

By order of the Board  
For IRIS Business Services Limited  
K. Balachandran  
DIN: 0080055  
Whole Time Director & CFO

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 27 May 2022

**KKALPANA INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED**  
Regd Office: 2B, Pretoria Street, Kolkata – 700 071  
Telephone: 91-033-2282 3744/3745/3699/3671, Fax: 91-033-2282 3739  
E-Mail: Kolkata@kkalpana.co.in Website: www.kkalpanagroup.com  
CIN: L19202WB1985PLC039431

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 04TH QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022.** Rs. In Lacs (except per share data)

Sl No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	493.80	49074.62	4016.15	154998.85	493.80	49074.62	4016.15	155004.96
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	24.88	1528.68	287.60	3052.00	17.52	1518.65	261.25	3190.98
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	24.88	1528.68	287.60	3052.00	17.52	1518.65	261.25	3190.98
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	333.72	1250.47	529.93	2241.24	326.35	1240.44	503.58	2380.22
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	333.23	1264.04	529.44	2254.81	326.02	1254.28	503.25	2394.06
6	Net Profit after Tax and Share of Profit of Subsidiary/ Associate					326.37	1240.37	501.51	2383.99
7	Equity Share Capital	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			1482.47	34888.44		1475.96	34909.86	
9	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)								
	Basic:	0.35	1.33	0.56	2.38	0.35	1.32	0.53	2.53
	Diluted:	0.35	1.33	0.56	2.38	0.35	1.32	0.53	2.53

**1)** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results(Standalone & Consolidated) for the 04th quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results(Standalone & Consolidated) for the 04th quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 are available on the website of the BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) & Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (www.cse-india.com) and that of the Company (www.kkalpanagroup.com)

**2)** The Audited financial results for the 04th quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2022 have been reviewed by the audit committee and have also been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27th May, 2022.

**3)** "The Consolidated Results include Results of :-"(a) the company's wholly owned subsidiary company viz. ""Ddev Plastic Ltd."" (b) the company's wholly owned foreign subsidiary company viz. ""Kkalpana Plastic Reprocess Industries Middleeast FZE"" and (c) the Associate Company ""Kkalpana Plastik Limited"" in which the company holds 36.23% of its paid up Equity Share capital."

**4)** The Audit Committee has reviewed the Statutory Auditor's Report and the Board of Directors have approved it, in their respective meetings held on 27th May, 2022. The Statutory Auditor's Report contains an unmodified opinion.

**5)** The Board of Directors at its meeting held on December 11, 2020 approved the Scheme of Arrangement ('the Scheme') between the Company (Transferor Company) and its Wholly Owned Subsidiary, Ddev Plastik Industries Limited ('Transferee Company') to demerge the compounding unit of the transferor company to transferee company. The Scheme of Arrangement has been approved by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ('NCLT'), vide its order dated 04.03.2022 (certified copy thereof received on 16.03.2022). The compounding business undertaking ('Demerged Undertaking') of the Transferor company stands transferred to and vested in the Transferee Company with effect from the appointed date i.e. 01.04.2021, which has become effective on 01.04.2022, upon completion of necessary formalities. The demerger has been accounted under the 'pooling of interest' method in accordance with Appendix C of IND AS 103 'Business Combinations', the financial results include the impact of accounting adjustments arising pursuant to the scheme with applicable Indian Accounting Standards.

**6)** The Company is periodically monitoring the situation arising due to COVID-19 pandemic considering both internal and external information available upto the date of approval of these financial results and has assessed the recoverability of carrying value of its assets on 31.03.2022. Based on the assessment, the Company does not anticipate any material impact on these financial results.

**7)** The Code on Social Security, 2020 ('Code') relating to employee benefits during employment and post-employment benefits has been published in the Gazette of India. However, the date on which the Code will come into effect has not been notified. The Company will assess the impact of the Code and report the same when the Code becomes effective.

**8)** The company is engaged primarily in the business of different grades of plastic granules which constitute single reporting segment Accordingly, the company is a single segment company in accordance with "Indian Accounting Standards 108 Operating Segment".

**9)** The figures for the corresponding previous period have been re-grouped / re-classified wherever necessary, to conform to the current period figures.

FOR KKalPANA INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LTD Sd/-  
P.R.MUKHERJEE (DIN: 00240758)  
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 27th May, 2022

**Q4 & FY2022 Press Release**

Kolkata, May 28, 2022: Ddev Plastik Industries Ltd, one of the largest manufacturer of specialty compounds in India, has today announced the results for quarter and year ending March 31st, 2022.

Ddev Plastik Delivered Robust Performance in Q4 FY2022

Rs. 630 Cr.  
17%  
Y-o-Y

**Total Income**

Rs. 39 Cr.  
13%  
Y-o-Y

**Net Profit**

Rs. 18 Cr.  
25%  
Y-o-Y

**EBITDA**

In Lacs	Q4 FY2022	Q3 FY2022	Q-o-Q Growth	FY2022
<b>Income</b>				
Revenue from Operations	62,216	53,405	16.5%	2,22,690
Other Income	744	517	43.9%	2,234
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>62,960</b>	<b>53,922</b>	<b>16.8%</b>	<b>2,24,924</b>
<b>Expenses</b>				
a. Cost of Materials Consumed	53,356	43,720		1,93,684
b. Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods	785	378		(58)
c. Employee benefit expenses	831	958		3,311
d. Finance costs	923	1,215		4,077
e. Depreciation and amortisation expenses	305	288		1,153
f. Other expenses	4,115	5,429		15,198
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>60,314</b>	<b>51,987</b>	<b>16.0%</b>	<b>2,17,364</b>
<b>EBITDA</b>	<b>3,874</b>	<b>3,438</b>	<b>12.7%</b>	<b>12,789</b>
<b>EBITDA Margins %</b>	<b>6.2%</b>	<b>6.4%</b>		<b>5.7%</b>
<b>EBIT</b>	<b>2,951</b>	<b>2,223</b>	<b>32.7%</b>	<b>8,713</b>
<b>EBIT Margins %</b>	<b>4.7%</b>	<b>4.1%</b>		<b>3.9%</b>
Profit/(loss) before exceptional items	2,646	1,935	36.7%	7,560
Exceptional Items	0	0		0
Profit/(loss) before tax	2,646	1,935	36.7%	7,560
Tax expenses				
a. Tax for earlier years	0	0		0
b. Current Tax	726	482		1,962
c. Deferred tax	115	5		119
<b>Profit/(loss) for the period</b>	<b>1,805</b>	<b>1,448</b>	<b>24.6%</b>	<b>5,478</b>

For Further Information, please contact:  
Ddev Surana  
Whole Time Director  
Email - kolkata@ddevgroup.in

About Ddev Plastik Industries Limited :  
Ddev Plastik Industries Limited is a leading polymer compounder manufacturer in India. The company recently demerger from the parent company Kkalpana Industries Limited. The group is regarded as the largest manufacturer of specialty compounds in India with an installed capacity of PVC compounds - 36,000 MT, Silane based compound - 65,800 MT, XLPE compound - 24,000 MT, PE & PP filled compound - 18,000 MT, Semicon compound - 12,500 MT for strippable and non-strippable applications, Halogen Free Flame Retardant (HFFR) compound - 8,000 MT and Printing Ink & Adhesives - 4,200 MT.





नांदेडमध्ये बोगस बियाणे कंपनीवर कृषी विभागाचा छापा

वार्ताहर/नांदेड नांदेडमधील अर्धापुर रोडवरील एका गोदामावर कृषी विभाग व पोलिसांनी शनिवारी संयुक्त छापा टाकला. यावेळी सोयाबीन, उडीद, हरभराचे शकडो क्विंटल बोगस बियाणे मिशनरीसह जप्त करण्यात आले. कृषी विभागाला मिळालेल्या गुप्त माहितीच्या आधारे, धडक कार्यावाही करत या बोगस बियाणे कंपनीचा कृषी विभागाने भांडाफोड केला. ज्यात सदर बोगस बियाणे कंपनीत सोयाबीन, उडीद, मूग, हरभरा यांची बोगस बियाणांची पॅकेजिंग करण्यात येत असल्याची माहिती संभाजी ब्रिगेड शेतकरी संघटनेचे प्रदेश...

बृजभूषण यांच्याविरोधात मनसेची तक्रार राज ठाकरेंविरुद्ध अर्वाच्य भाषा वापरल्याचा आरोप

प्रतिनिधी/मुंबई महाराष्ट्र नवनिर्माण सेनेचे प्रमुख राज ठाकरे यांच्या अयोध्या दौऱ्याला विरोध करणारे भाजप खासदार बृजभूषण सिंह यांच्याविरोधात मनसेतर्फे शनिवारी दादर पोलीस ठाण्यात तक्रार नोंदवण्यात आली आहे. मनसे पदाधिकारी व जनहित कक्षाच्या वकिलांनी ही तक्रार दाखल केली. बृजभूषण सिंह सातत्याने राज ठाकरेंवर खालच्या भाषेत टीका करत असल्याने दोन भाषकांमध्ये तेढ निर्माण होत आहे. त्यामुळे बृजभूषण यांच्यावर गुन्हा दाखल करून कारवाई करावी, अशी मागणी मनसेच्या वकिलांनी केली आहे. बृजभूषण हे सातत्याने राज ठाकरेंविरोधात...

Table with 5 columns: Sr. No., Particulars, and quarterly/annual figures. Includes company name and contact info.

C.J. GELATINE PRODUCTS LIMITED. STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2022. Table with 6 columns: Sr. No., Particulars, and quarterly/annual figures.

Edel Finance Company Limited. Consolidated Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2022. Table with 4 columns: Particulars, March 31, 2022, and March 31, 2021.

आयआरआयएस बिज़नेस सर्व्हिसेस लिमिटेड. 31 March, 2022 quarterly standalone financial results. Table with 5 columns: Particulars, and quarterly/annual figures.

Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022. Table with 5 columns: Particulars, March 31, 2022, and March 31, 2021.

On behalf of the Board of Directors Vidya Shah Director DIN : 00274831 Mumbai, May 27, 2022